

Media Contact: Nicholas Davis ndavis@kleintools.com 1.847.821.5617

Klein Tools[®] Launches Precision Screwdriver Kits for Optimal Control

May 23, 2022 (LincoInshire, III.) – Klein Tools (<u>www.kleintools.com</u>), for professionals since 1857, introduces Precision Fixed Blade Screwdriver Sets, to help professionals get the job done in tight spaces and low clearance areas.

Precision Screwdriver Sets (Cat. Nos. 85615, 85616, 85617)

- Precision Screwdrivers feature rotation caps for optimum and precise control
- Screwdrivers have color coded rings and hot stamped cap marking for quick identification
- Cushion-Grip[™] handles for maximum comfort when working on small equipment
- Over-sized cap markings for quick identification of tip size
- Heat treated and precision machined tips for greater strength

<u>Cat. No. 85615</u> - Set contains Phillips #0, #00 tip and Slotted tip 3/32-Inch (2.5 mm), 1/8-Inch (3 mm) screwdrivers

Cat. No. 85616 - Set contains Tamperproof TORX® bits T6H, T8H, T10H and T15H screwdrivers



Cat. No. 85617 - Set contains Phillips #00, #0; Slotted 3/32-Inch (2.5 mm), 1/8-Inch (3 mm) (Cat. Nos. 6243, 6254); Tamperproof TORX® T6H, T8H, T10H and T15H) screwdrivers

"Our Precision Fixed Blade Screwdrivers are designed to get the job done when precision is key," says Adriana Fachina, associate product manager at Klein Tools. "Made with the highest quality tempered steel, heat-treated for maximum strength, and precision ground to fit screw openings securely, professionals can be sure these drivers are built to the Klein standards they expect, in a size perfect for tight spaces. Additionally, the rotating caps and Cushion-Grip[™] handles offer outstanding comfort and control."

For more information, visit www.kleintools.com/new-products or search for #NewKleins on social media.

About Klein Tools

Since 1857 Klein Tools, a family-owned and operated company, has been designing, developing and manufacturing premium-quality, professional-grade hand tools. The majority of Klein tools are manufactured in plants throughout the United States and are the No. 1 choice among professional electricians and other tradespeople. For more information, visit <u>www.kleintools.com</u>.

Klein is a registered trademark of Klein Tools, Inc.